= g[=) Faces

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

7 (11)
8 (10)
9 (3)
10
(12)
11 (1)

12 (8)

13 (4)

90-8745

431-308

145-285

51077-8

15-7880

300453

1-7054

130-879

7111

7-4112

3183-3

53-1

Top Tip: ILARAAB (10)
Watch out for: TENBURY WELLS (11)

(R3) 14:15 NEWBURY, 1m 2f
Dubai Duty Free Handicap (Class 2) (3YO plus)

No(Dr) Horse Details Age/Wt Jockey/Trainer m

1 (9) l[' 2-17510

MAYDANNY (IRE) 28 D
b g Dubawi - Attraction

ROYAL MARINE (IRE) 28

b g Raven's Pass - Inner Secret

GETCHAGETCHAGETCHA 27

b g Champs Elysees - Paella

OUZO 30
b g Charm Spirit - Miss Meltemi

BREDEN (IRE) 15 CD
b g Shamardal - Perfect Touch

CHATEZ (RE)30C
b g Dandy Man - Glory Days

GOOD BIRTHDAY (IRE)10CD

b g Dabirsim - Chica Loca

STARCAT 10
ch c Lope De Vega - Purr Along

MANDARIN (GER) 13D
ch g Lope De Vega - Margarita

ILARAAB (IRE) 23D

b ¢ Wootton Bassett - Belova

TENBURY WELLS (UsA) 28 D
b ¢ Medaglia d'Oro - Dayatthespa

KINGBROOK 28

br ¢ Kingman - Warling

THE CITY'S PHANTOM 66 D
b g Free Eagle - Meet Marhaba

49-10

49-9t

49-7p

49-3

109-1

98-13

48-13p

38-11t

68-11

38-8

38-6

38-0

Jim Crowley
M Johnston

P Cosgrave
S bin Suroor

A Kirby
C G Cox

P J Dobbs
R Hannon

D C Costello
Mrs L C Jewell

David Egan
A King

S De Sousa
A M Balding

P J McDonald
H Morrison

James Doyle

David Loughnane

M Dwyer
W J Haggas

W Buick
J H M Gosden

David Probert
lan Williams

Hollie Doyle

Richard Spencer

ATR VERDICT: ILARAAB landed the hat-trick on his handicap debut at Beverley at the end of last
month and the son of Wootton Bassett is capable of further progression, so is taken to defy a 6lb rise
for that success. Tenbury Wells was denied a third win in succession when a short-head second at
Sandown last month but he doesn't appear to have reached the ceiling of his ability yet, while Ouzo
was fifth in a strong handicap at York last month and he could have more to offer up in distance.

100

98

94

92

90

90

93

88

90

90

88

82



http://www.attheraces.com/?ref=pdfform

| mmces  DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY & iopstore | W Ghswor

© 2020 At The Races. All Rights Reserved.



