

PDF Form Guide - Free from attheraces.com

(R3) 14:15 NEWBURY, 1m 2f

Dubai Duty Free Handicap (Class 2) (3YO plus)

Dabai	Bubai Buty Tree Handicap (Glass 2) (510 plus)						
No(Dr)	Silk	Form	Horse Details	Age/Wt	Jockey/Trainer	OR	
1 (9)		2-17510	MAYDANNY (IRE) 28 D b g Dubawi - Attraction	4 9 - 10	Jim Crowley M Johnston	101	
2 (5)		90-8745	ROYAL MARINE (IRE) 28 b g Raven's Pass - Inner Secret	4 9 - 9t	P Cosgrave S bin Suroor	100	
3 (13)		431-308	GETCHAGETCHA 27 b g Champs Elysees - Paella	4 9 - 7p	A Kirby C G Cox	98	
4 (7)		145-285	OUZO 30 b g Charm Spirit - Miss Meltemi	49-3	P J Dobbs R Hannon	94	
5 (6)		51077-8	BREDEN (IRE) 15 CD b g Shamardal - Perfect Touch	10 9 - 1	D C Costello Mrs L C Jewell	92	
6 (2)	#	15-7880	CHATEZ (IRE) 30 C b g Dandy Man - Glory Days	98-13	David Egan A King	90	
7 (11)		300453	GOOD BIRTHDAY (IRE) 10 C D b g Dabirsim - Chica Loca	4 8 - 13p	S De Sousa A M Balding	90	
8 (10)		1-7054	STARCAT 10 ch c Lope De Vega - Purr Along	3 8 - 11t	P J McDonald H Morrison	93	
9 (3)		130-879	MANDARIN (GER) 13 D ch g Lope De Vega - Margarita	68-11	James Doyle David Loughnane	88	
10 (12)		7111	ILARAAB (IRE) 23 D b c Wootton Bassett - Belova	38-8	M Dwyer W J Haggas	90	
11 (1)		7-4112	TENBURY WELLS (USA) 28 D b c Medaglia d'Oro - Dayatthespa	38-8	W Buick J H M Gosden	90	
12 (8)		3183-3	KINGBROOK 28 br c Kingman - Warling	38-6	David Probert Ian Williams	88	
13 (4)		53-1	THE CITY'S PHANTOM 66 D b g Free Eagle - Meet Marhaba	38-0	Hollie Doyle Richard Spencer	82	

ATR VERDICT: ILARAAB landed the hat-trick on his handicap debut at Beverley at the end of last month and the son of Wootton Bassett is capable of further progression, so is taken to defy a 6lb rise for that success. Tenbury Wells was denied a third win in succession when a short-head second at Sandown last month but he doesn't appear to have reached the ceiling of his ability yet, while Ouzo was fifth in a strong handicap at York last month and he could have more to offer up in distance.

Top Tip: ILARAAB (10)

Watch out for: TENBURY WELLS (11)





DOWNLOAD THE FREE APP TODAY



